

# **Prince George's County Council**

## **Agenda Item Summary**

Meeting Date: 7/6/2021 Effective Date: 7/6/2021

**Reference No.:** CR-069-2021 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 2 Public Hearing Date:

**Proposer(s):** Ivey

**Sponsor(s):** Ivey, Hawkins, Davis, Franklin, Anderson-Walker, Dernoga, Harrison, Turner,

Taveras, Glaros and Streeter

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING EXTENSION OF TEMPORARY

RESTAURANT OUTDOOR SEATING AUTHORIZATION for the purpose of extending the temporary suspension of certain restrictions on outdoor seating arising

under Subtitle 27 of the Prince George's County Code, being also the Prince

George's County Zoning Ordinance, and providing for the extension of temporary expedited administrative process to authorize outdoor dining to otherwise lawful eating and drinking establishment uses on adjacent exterior space or shared exterior

space, under certain circumstance to further economic recovery.

**Drafter:** Dinora Hernandez, Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: John Sheridan, Policy Director, District 5

Monica Young, Chief of Staff, District 5

## **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
06/15/2021	County Council	introduced and referred	COW
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Hawkins, Davis, Franklin, Anderson-Walker, Dernoga, Harrison, Turner, Taveras, Glaros and Streeter and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole.		
06/24/2021	COW	amended (1)	

**Action Text:** 

A motion was made by Member Ivey, seconded by Member Franklin, that this Resolution be amended (1). The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros,

Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner

06/24/2021 COW Favorably

recommended with

amendments

Clerk of the Council

## **Action Text:**

A motion was made by Member Ivey, seconded by Vice Chair Taveras, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended with amendments to the Clerk of the Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner

07/06/2021 County Council

new draft substituted

#### **Action Text:**

A motion was made by Council Member Taveras, seconded by Council Member Streeter, that Draft 2 of this Resolution be substituted in lieu of Draft 1. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner

07/06/2021

**County Council** 

adopted

#### **Action Text:**

A motion was made by Council Member Ivey, seconded by Council Member Streeter, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner

## **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

This Resolution extends the temporary suspension of certain restrictions on outdoor seating arising under Subtitle 27 of the Prince George's County Code, and provides for the extension of temporary expedited administrative process to authorize outdoor dining to otherwise lawful eating and drinking establishment uses on adjacent exterior space or shared exterior space, under certain circumstance to further economic recovery.

**Document(s):** R2021069, CR-069-2021 AIS, CR-069-2021 Report